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HospITALS AND DISPENSARIES WITHOUT
Docrors 1IN DELHX

*51. SHrR1 PURNA CHANDRA
SHARMA: Will the Minister of Foob AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that three hospitals and three touring dispensaries of the Animal Husbandry Department, Dethi Administration are without doctors; and

(b) it so, since when, and what are the reasons therefor?

Tae MINISTER oF AGRICULTURE
(Dzr. P. S. DesemMukHE): (a) and (b):
The information has been called for from the Delhi Administration and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha in due course.

Surt PURNA CHANDRA SHARMA:
No information has been collected up till now?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: No, Sir.

Surt PURNA CHANDRA SHARMA.
Why?

(No reply.)
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TINON-UTILISATION OF DBUDGETED
ALLOTMENTS FOR HEALTH SCHEMES

*52. Surt RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister of HeaLTH be pleased to state the schemes of his Ministry for which budgeted allotments could not be utilised in the year 1958-59 and the reason therefor?]
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t[Tem MINISTER orF HEALTH
(Surr D. P. KARMARKAR): The actuad expenditure incurred on the wvarious Schemes of this Ministry during 1958-59 is not yet known. So far as centrally assisted and aided schemes in the Second Five Year Plan are concerned, States have been addressed to furnish this information. DBesides, Accountants General will take a few

! months more to finalise the accounts

l for 1958-59.]
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Some of the amounts budgeted to be spent we do not anticipate that the whole will be spent. There will be a shortfall in expenditure.
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Surt BHUPESH GUPTA: The hon.
Minister just said that there were too many T.B. patients and too few beds.
May I know, Sir, the reason why the

. +[1 English translation. i

